

## Legislation Text

## File #: 2020-0088, Version: 1

A MOTION confirming the executive's appointment of Miriam Zmiewski-Angelova, who resides in council district two, to the King County children and families strategy task force, as a representative of an organization providing multicultural, bilingual curriculum in either the preschool care program setting or

the after-school care program setting, or both, in King County.

BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

The county executive's appointment of Miriam Zmiewski-Angelova, who resides in council district two, to the King County children and families strategy task force, as a representative of an organization providing

multicultural, bilingual curriculum in either

the preschool care program setting or the after-school care program setting, or both, in King County, for a term to expire on September 30, 2020, is hereby confirmed.